4th April, 2018

3352

The BSE Limited

Rotunda Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

> SCRIP CODE: 532380 SCRIP NAME: BABA

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition & Takeovers) Regulations 2011-BABA ARTS LIMITED

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject, please find enclosed disclosure statement under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018, in respect of my shareholding along with shareholding of Persons Acting in Concert with me in Baba Arts Limited.

Please acknowledge and take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours truly,

Gordhan P. Tanwani

Encl: As above.

Copy: Compliance Officer Baba Arts Limited

3A, Valecha Chambers,

New Link Road, Andheri(W), Mumbai-400053 4th April, 2018

General Manager - Listing,

**BSE Limited** 

P J Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Disclosures u/r 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		BABA ARTS LIMITED		
<ol><li>Name(s) of the Stock Ex listed</li></ol>	change(s) where the shares of the TC a	are BSE LIMITED	10	
<ol><li>Particulars of the shareho</li></ol>	der(s):			
holding (including that in the securities and any other instrumer	orracting fine time in PAC) whose total form of shares, warrants, convertible at that would entitle the holder to receive 6 of the share or voting rights of the TC:		N.A.	
	Or			
Name(s) of promoter(s), mem	per of the promoter group and PAC with	I. Gordhan P. Tanv	vani - Promoter	
him.				
		2. Pravin J Karia - P	AC	
Particulars of the shareholding	of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number	% w.r.t. total	% of total diluted
		Number	% w.r.t. total	
Particulars of the shareholding     Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> MarcI		Number		% of total diluted share/voting capital
a) Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> MarcI			share /voting capital	share/voting capital
a) Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> MarcI Gordhan P Tanwani -	2018	44356875	share /voting capital 73.9056	share/voting capital 73.9056
a) Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> MarcI Gordhan P Tanwani - ) Pravin J Karia -	Promoter PAC		share /voting capital 73.9056 0.0133	share/voting capital 73.9056 0.0133
a) Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March Gordhan P Tanwani - ) Pravin J Karia - b) Voting Rights (otherwise tha	Promoter PAC	44356875 8000	share /voting capital 73.9056	share/voting capital 73.9056 0.0133 N.A
a) Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> Marcl Gordhan P Tanwani - ) Pravin J Karia - b) Voting Rights (otherwise that	Promoter PAC	44356875 8000 N.A.	share /voting capital 73.9056 0.0133 N.A.	share/voting capital 73.9056
a) Equity shares as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March ) Gordhan P Tanwani - ) Pravin J Karia - b) Voting Rights (otherwise that c) Warrants d)Convertible Securities	Promoter PAC In by shares)	44356875 8000 N.A. N.A.	capital 73.9056 0.0133 N.A. N.A.	share/voting capital 73.9056 0.0133 N.A
	Promoter PAC In by shares)  would entitle the holder	44356875 8000 N.A. N.A. N.A.	share /voting capital 73.9056 0.0133 N.A. N.A.	share/voting capital 73.9056 0.0133 N.A. N.A.

Place: Mumbai Date : 4th April, 2018

goranan P. Tahwani

ba Arts Limited

CC:1

## GORDHAN P. TANWANI 801, Sai Samarth, Plot No.234, 11th Road, Khar (west), Mumbai – 400 052

## Name of the Target Company: Baba Arts Limited

Name(s) of the person and persons Acting is a Concert (9AC) with the person	Whether the person  Delbngs to Promoter Group	PAN of the Person & PACs
Gordhan P. Tanwani	Promoter	AAAPT8116C
Pravin J. Karia	Promoter Group	AADPK2675C

Place: Mumbai

Date: 4th April, 2018

Gordhan P. Tanwani

C.C.: Baha Arts Limited